

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 153 of 2021

Hemanta Kumar Naik @ Appellant
Mithun

Mr. K.A. Guru, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha Respondent
Mr. D.K. Pani, Addl. Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

ORDER

08.04.2021

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up by video conferencing mode.
 2. Heard.
 3. Admit.
 4. Call for the L.C.R.
 5. The interim applications shall be considered after receipt of the L.C.R.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge