

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 153 of 2021

Hemanta Kumar Naik @ Mithun **Appellant/
Petitioner**

Mr.K.A. Guru,
Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha **Respondent/
Opp. Party**

Mr. P.K. Mohyanty, Addl. Standing
Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

ORDER

23.09.2021

Order No.

03.

This matter is taken up through video conferencing Mode.

Learned counsel for the State submits that he has not received the deposition copies of the witnesses.

Let the learned counsel for the appellant serve the deposition copies of all the witnesses examined in the trial Court on the learned counsel for the State by 27.09.2021.

List this matter on 30.09.2021.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**

P

