



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 153 of 2021

**Hemanta Kumar Naik @ Appellant/
Mithun Petitioner**

Mrs. S. Jena, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Odisha Respondent/
Opp. Party**

*Mrs. Sushamarani Sahoo,
Addl. Standing Counsel*

**CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO**

Order No.
ORDER
16.08.2024
I.A. No.669 of 2024

10. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement
(Video Conferencing/Physical Mode).

Put up this matter on 13th September 2024.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

M.K.Rout