



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.153 of 2021

CNR No. ODHCO10220832021

Hemanta Kumar Naik @ Mithun ***Appellant(s)***

Ms. Sujata Jena, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Respondent(s)***

Mr. Jateswar Nayak, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

14.08.2026

Order No.

14.

- 1.** Learned counsel for the State is directed to obtain instruction regarding the custody certificate, criminal antecedents, if any, against the appellant and his jail conduct, by the next date.
- 2.** List this matter on 07.09.2026.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Swarna